507090103 01/24/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7136940

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERNEST W. MOODY	09/18/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACTION GAMING, INC.	
Street Address:	2116 REDBIRD DRIVE	
City:	LAS VEGAS	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89134	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29824303

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)750-6407

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3122698048

Email: lkjohnson@nge.com
Correspondent Name: ADAM H. MASIA

Address Line 1: TWO NORTH LASALLE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	025158-0119/P000217-067
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADAM H. MASIA
SIGNATURE:	/ADAM H. MASIA/
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment from Inventor to Action Gaming 025158-0119#page1.tif source=Assignment from Inventor to Action Gaming 025158-0119#page2.tif source=Assignment from Inventor to Action Gaming 025158-0119#page3.tif

PATENT 507090103 REEL: 058745 FRAME: 0294

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "Agreement") is made and entered into September 220, 2001 (the "Effective Date"), by and between ERNEST W. MOODY, an individual residing at 2116 Redbird Drive, Las Vegas, Nevada 89134 ("Assignor") and ACTION GAMING, INC., a Nevada corporation, with its principal office at 2116 Redbird Drive, Las Vegas, Nevada 89134 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Assignment, dated April 9, 1998 (the "Assignment"), whereby Assignor assigned all right, title and interest in and to his patent application, entitled "Method of Playing Electronic Video Poker Games," which was filed on July 25, 1997 (the "Patent Application");

WHEREAS, pursuant to this Agreement, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to obtain from Assignor, all of the United States patents arising out of the patent application number 08/755,174, including, without limitation, any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional or foreign counterpart to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, those United States patents listed on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Patents").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, for the United States and for all foreign countries, including, without limitation, any continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof, and including the subject matter of all claims that may be obtained therefrom, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or any foreign country, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Agreement had not been made, together with all income, royalties, damages or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as owner of the Patents.

Assignee, Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney or other documentation), requested by Assignee to more fully and effectively carry out the purposes of this Assignment, including, without limitation, with respect to the following: (1) the preparation and prosecution of any applications relating to any of the rights assigned herein; (2) the prosecution or defense of any interference, opposition, reexamination, reissue, infringement or other proceedings that may arise in connection

PATENT REEL: 012273 FRAME: 0071

PATENT REEL: 058745 FRAME: 0295 with any of the rights assigned herein, including, without limitation, testifying as to any facts relating to the Patents or this Agreement; (3) obtaining any additional patent protection relating to any of the rights assigned herein that Assignee may deem appropriate that may be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States or any foreign country; and (4) the implementation or perfection of this Agreement in all applicable jurisdictions throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

ERNEST W MOODY

letter	luj	Let the had
Name: Ernest W. Moody		Name: ErnestW.Moody
		Title: President
STATE OF NEVADA)	
COUNTY OF CLARK) SS.)	
		appeared before me Ernest W. Moody, personally the foregoing Assignment as his voluntary act and
deed on behalf and with full au		
		aleste Francisco
		Notary P. W. CELESTE L. JONES Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 01-59785-1
STATE OF NEVADA)) SS.	My Appt. Expires Aug 10, 2005
COUNTY OF CLARK)	11 C Proper W Moody personally
On this 10 day of S	eptember, there	appeared before me <u>Ernest W. Moody</u> , personally
known to me, who acknowledged deed on behalf and with full at	ged that he signed uthority of Action	the foregoing Assignment as his voluntary act and Gaming, Inc.
		Notary Pub Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 01-89785-1

Schedule A

U.S. Patent Number	Issued Date	Title
5,732,950	3/31/98	Electronic Video Poker Games
5,823,873 6,007,066	10/20/98	Method of Playing Electronic Video Poker Games
	12/28/99	Electronic Video Poker Games
6,098,985	8/8/00	Electronic Video Poker Games
5,976,016 5,954,335	11/2/99	Multi-Line Slot Machine Method
	9/21/99	Multiple Play Twenty-One Games
6,120,378	9/19/00	Multi-Line Slot Machine Method

RECORDED: 10/16/2001

PATENT REEL: 058745 FRAME: 0297

RECORDED: 01/24/2022